sole discretion, deem appropriate after taking into 
consideration all the relevant factors.

The specific terms of appointment including remuneration 
payable to Mr. Deepak Dhanak as Managing Director 
and other main terms and conditions of the appointment 
are as under:

Basic Salary: ` 2,13,748/- (Rupees Two lac thirteen 
thousand and seven hundred and forty eight only) per 
month with such revision as the Board may approve 
from time to time.

Bonus/ Variable pay: As per the Company’s policy on 
variable pay.

Perquisites:

Car: The car benefit allowance of ` 2,43,000 p.a.

Medical : Medi-Claim Insurance as per the policies of